WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT



FLOOD & EROSION CONTROL BOARD

TOWN HALL, 110 MYRTLE AVENUE WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880 (203) 341-1120

> Agenda for Regular Meeting: Flood & Erosion Control Board 7:30 PM, Wednesday, November 1, 2023

Notice Regarding This Electronic Meeting:

<u>There will be no physical location for this meeting</u>. This meeting will be held electronically. Meeting materials are available at <u>www.westportct.gov</u> along with the meeting notice and agendas posted on the Meeting List & Calendar page.

Join Zoom Meeting https://uso2web.zoom.us/j/89247078896?pwd=ZUNYSWkvZjQyZWpoWE83QUI1RUNadzo9

Meeting ID: 892 4707 8896

Passcode: 900470

I. PUBLIC HEARING

1. **7 Short Street / WPL-11823-23**; Application of William Kenny Associates LLC, on behalf of the owners, Michael T. Francia & Katherine A. (Halso) Francia, to demolish existing improvements, construct a new single-family residence, driveway, in-ground swimming pool, and associated site improvements and plantings. The proposed activity is partially within the WPL area of the Saugatuck River.

II. DISCUSSION

Upon completion of the Public Hearing, and time permitting, the Board will consider the following list of discussion topics:

- Prioritize and assist DPW in the approval and implementation of flood related projects involving watersheds in Westport.
- Work with RTM to revise Sec. 30-92. "Information to be submitted to Flood and Erosion Control Board "from Article IV Waterway Protection, while allowing the F&ECB to review large projects if required, and to educate the RTM about what public input related to flooding the Board has received.
- Dedicate a minimum of 2 public discussion meetings per year to discuss updates on flood projects.

Flood & Erosion Control Board, Wednesday, 10/04/2023

- Develop and implement an education campaign to help educate the public about flood and erosion issues in Westport.
- Develop and implement a plan to educate the community on ways to help mitigate the impact of flooding and erosion on private and public properties.
- Advocate for supporting the town mitigation efforts by sharing the Board's perspective with the Board of Finance, state legislative leaders, and DEEP officials.

Paul H. Lobdell, Chair Flood & Erosion Control Board PHL/eamg

Cc: Town Clerk, First Selectwoman, Town Attorney, Director of Conservation, Director of Public Works, Director of Planning & Zoning, Chair of RTM Environmental Committee, Chair of RTM Public Works Committee